
SCHOBNFELDT
" May E Mrs elk rl0215 Pearmain
" Saml r714 32d
Schoenlng Ernest H (Ethel) dry gds 4700

2 Utt
" He

" John Jr (Ellz) acct hll07 Sutter B
" Wm E (Adell) hl422 47th av
Schoenstedt Fredk C (Sadie) hl09 Monte

Vista
Schoenweiler Geo (Henni) pntr hSOO Ca-

Schoenwald Otto A (Norma) dentist 433 14th
R212 r4435 Shatter av

Schoept Barbara (wid Thos) h2I46 Lincoli
av A

" t;ertrude elk Whitthorne & Swan r2146
Lincoln av A

ScNoetz Wm ( Martha i carp hl9 Montell
SCHOJIELD. See also Scofleld
" Ann Mrs rl428 San Pablo av B
•' Anna beauty opr rH28 San Pablo av I
" \era usher r Hotel St Mark
" Wm rl428 San Pablo av B
Scholasky Frank gro 6486 Cli
Scholer Fred rl328ii Park .

Scholey Don E (Eliz N) waiter h212C 40th

" Edw D (Ethel) meats 2452 Shattuck av
B hI831 Parker B

Scholln Carlo car washer Langendorf Unit-
ed Bakeries r Canyon

Scholl Carl A (Helen L) drugs 1900 Frank-
lin h3876 Ruby

" Chas plmbr r466 38th
" Chas L, (Gertrudel eng hl909 Harmon B
" Emma M (wid Christian) r5828 Genoa
" Helen sten h325 Park View ter
" Helen L h3S76 Ruby
" Jos A flremn rl909Vi Harmon B
" Lawrence R (Bertha B) h6S(;9 Krause av
" Nathan (Annette) (Scholl & Lerman)

(Triangle Tire Co) h593 Wesley av
" Nellie C (wid Jos) hl909li. Harmon B
" Theresa Mrs h456 3Sth
" Walter C (Ethel M) eng' SPCo h4837

Fairfax av
" & Lerman (Nathan Scholl. Morris Ler-

man) auto tires 301 12th
Scholle Jos B (Mary) carp Okid Pub Bldg

Dept h2939 22d av
Scholls Fred serv sta atdt r693 36th
" John elk r693 36th

SCHOLTZ, See aJso Scholz, Schultz, Schult-
ze, Scliulz, Schuize, Shults and Shultz

" Herlit (Louise! phys h3503 Grove
" Karl (Mabelle) slsmn h591 10th
" Nicholas (Scholtz & Jordan) h637 Beacon
" Paul (Kath) carp hl312 49th av
" Wm G (Marie F) pile driver h934 :;6th av

SCHOLTZ & JORDAN (Nicholas Scholtz,
Jos Jordan) Hupniobile and Pierce Ar-
row Dealers, 2860 Broadway, Tel GL en-
court 5000

Scholtze Herman J (Christina E) designing
eng FAB Mfg Co hlS02 Sacto B

SCHOLZ, See also Scholtz, Schultz, Schult-
ze. Schuiz, Schuize, Shults and Shultz

Amalia (wid G R) h3424 Park blvd
Chas M steward r3424 Park blvd
Emll G (Myrtle M) auditor h78S2 Plym-

outh

DUis L lab rl328 Marin av B
" Ray F (Mary C) elk Okld PO h334J

Fernside blvd A
Schomberg Edw H (Mabel C) sec Hall-

Scott Motor Car Co h3107 Telegraph
av B

" Geo R (Alma) hSlOO Maxwell av
" Goidon r3107 Telegraph av B
Schomborg Frank sawmkr r768 Atlantic av

A
Schomus Juliette A maid 104 Requa rd

Pied
Schon Edw (Edith) carp h497I Fairfax av
" Fritz M (Gurli) fctywkr h2139 Berkeley

way B
" Gurli Mrs mgr Ehret Apts r2139 Berke-

ley way B
" Robt (Ellen) Ina agt 2216 Ward B
Schonenwasser Lillian Mrs hl012 Union A
Schoner Anton r668 10th
" Chas J (Esther) formn Golden State Co

h3206 Nlcol av
Schoning Albt H plmbr h2646 E 9th
" Ida (wid W A) hl255 St Charles A
" Walter eng Safeway Stores rl255 St

Charles A
Schonwald Isidore acct Kessler Bros r743

Warfleld av
Schonyers Thelma Mrs elk rl212 34th av
Schoof Fred A (Josie) meatctr h920 87th av
" Percy L (Ina P) h400 Marion et A
Schooley A Leslie (Mary) h956 Arlington av

B
" Barbara A sten UC r956 Arlington av B
" Esther nurse h410 38th
" Gladys F Mrs oftele mgr C D Rand & Co

r S F
" Virgil E (Florence) restrwkr h532 Apgar
Schoonmaker Marlua (Edith) elsmn A H

Winder h5160 Masonic av
" Wesley T (Grayce) tralnmn SPCo hl312

Holman rd
Schoonover Anna M r252 Wayne av
" Geo S Jan r2340 13th av
" Jas W (Margt) hl906 Jackson

747

SCHOONOVER
" Marcel V (Xlona) elk CRI&PRy h3037

Humboldt av
" Mildred r5526 E 15th
" Millard claim adjuster r2340 ISth av
" Myra J (wid H Rl h2340 13th av
Schoop Frank J (Nora A) formn East Bay

St Rys h63* 33d
Schopfer Henry porter h320 Lester av
" Werner (Kath) baker r320 Lester av
Schopplein Henry (Llllle) wtchmn Bast Bay

St Rys h941 39th
" Kath r941 39th
" Grin r941 39th
Schorer Nellie Mrs h6926 Chabot rd
Schormann Dennis S (Mary M) oik hl460

81st av
" Kath B hl660 80th av
Schornick Lester W (Thelma) driver hl026

10th av
Schorno Warner B (Margot A) chef h2314

Dwight way B
Schorr Emma r3612 Custer
Schorsch Jas J (Dora J) dress etr r3214

60th av
Schortgen Anne L tchr Okld Pub Sch rl569

Jackson
Schoss Albt H radio tech G B Braun hl521

3d av
" Harry J (Anna) pntr h705 E 18th
" Margt H waiter r706 E 18th
SCHOTT. See also Schntt
" BenJ L formn SPCo
" Geo A plmbr r923 Linden
" Horace S (Marjorie) br mgr Hagstro

Food Stores h719 Nlelson B
" Lena M r2316 Eagle av A
" Martin h23l5 Eagle av A
" Thelma rl476 74th av
" Victor M (Viola) tchr Bkly Pub Sch hI4I9

Ver .ille

S F" Walter B dentist 3418 E 14th
SCOTTE, Se« also Schutte
" Ann Mrs rl515 54th av
" Carl slsmn h3089 Hopkins
" Carl M (Ida E) cook hl421 E 23d
" Isabel D Mrs sten PT&TCo r818 Creed

Wi
rd

(Patricia) h3221 Enclnal av A
Schottenberg Louis (wid W H) gro 1189

79th av
Sehottland C 1 lecturer UC r S F
Schottler Fred C (Marie) r3623 Lake Shore

av
Schottman Louise (wid Chas) h2411 Woolsey

B
Schoug Frank T (Annette) mach h2750 67th

Schovin Manuel (Elvira) h2346 Valdez
Schow Bug P acct Hotel St George r668 12th

SCHRADER, See also Schraeder and Shradcr
" Adelaide (wid Herman) h2138 Byron B
" Ainiee elk rl725 Seminary av
" Clarence W r6428 Colby
" Florence B (wid W H) h6428 Colby
" Hart jr handwriting expert 1419 Bway

R727
Lulu Mrs r985 35th

" Martin E real est 318 17th h3801 LInwood

" Wm J eten SPCo
SCHRAEDER, See also Schrader and Shrad-

" Fred T (Malsle) chauf h636 Tyler
Fredk P (Luanna) tmstr h3015 Bona
Ravmond F (Emily) sanitary inspr East
Bay Mun Utll Dist h886 Cleveland

Rudolph C r539 7th
Schraff Geo W hl924 West
=;chrag Ruth B sten Geo Friend Co r S F
Schraga BenJ (Jessie) tailor h2432 61

Schragg Victor meeh Hausehildt Music Co
601 Hillmont dr

Schram Bertha Mrs h646 Foothill blvd
Leland W (Ruth) slsmn F M Knapp hlS17
Oxford B

Lilly r9S2 10th
Schramm Augusta (wid Paul) hl918 Lafay-

ette A
Carl flagmn SPCo rl628 Harmon B
Dora r516 Central av A
Jos C (Nina) slsmn Electrolux Inc rl74

Perry
Marie bkpr r576 41st

" Ralph meatctr r616 Central av A
Victor R (Harriet Ej slsmn Richfield Oil
Co h6262 College av

Wm J I Maude U) flremn OFD h576 4Ist
Schrammel Jas F formn Phoenix Products

Co r2466 Havenscourt blvd
John C (Theresa) mach h2836 Parker av

Schreck Frank W (Cath) mach rlOlO West
Schreiber Alma rllOl Union A
Bernhard (Hazel) h5460 Boyd av
Bernhard E r6460 Boyd av

" Beryl O tchr r6460 Boyd av
Chas hl424 Derby B
Edw (Kreszenz) r3036 Fruitvale av
Erich L (Mildred) printer Tribune Pub Co

h4215 Monterey blvd
Felix gen) dir Am Institute of Fraternal

Citizenship Inc r528 17th
Frank C (F Cecilia) agt Met Life Ins Co

h2146 San Antonio av A
Fredk L (Ellz) h987 61st
Gerald (Laura) h3017 Telegraph av B
Gustave O (Oguerlta B) elk Okld Pub Sch
h3315 Champion

" Harry W (Lillian P) civ eng County Sur-
veyor h2314 86th av

Helen Mrs r723 13th

" L Theo (Office Equipment Co) h230 San
Carlos av Pled

" Martha tchr Mills College r5918 Trenor
" Mary C elk U S Dept of AgrI Bureau of

Engineering r230 San Carlos av Pled
" Mary L bkpr R J Franck r3036 Fruitvale

" Oguerlta B dep County Clerk r3316 Cham-
pion

" Oskar (Mary) music tchr 3036 Fruitvale

" Paul rllOl Union A
" Walter J br mgr Hagstrom's Pood Stores

r3035 Fruitvale av
" Wm slsmn rllol Union A
" Wm H (Hilda) h2063 Harrington av
Sehrelbler Susie h3233 Calif B
Schreibner Julia sten r3873 Balfour av
Schreider Bertha h2901 West
" Esther r2901 West
" Frank (Winnie M) deckhd hl583 36th av
Schrelner Austin G photog r4710 Market
" John A (Madeline) h4710 Market
" Phlneas E (Vincenta) photog h4700 Mar-

ket
" Wm H (Addle) collr P F Collier & Son

hl919 Chestnut A
Schrensky Saml used clo 490 7th rl506 4th

Schrepper Martin (Paula) lab r2474 Coolidge

Schreyers Wm T (Erma M) musician h427
Burk

Sehrleber Fred r3243 Brlggs av A
Schrock Ferdinand (Anna) Jan hl231 Bur-

nett B
" Wm A (Etta) mgr Carroll Manor Apts

h2215 Carroll
Schrode Lawrence H (Mary) auto mech

hl779 86th av
SCHRODER. See also Schroeder and Schroe-

ter
" Alice M (wd H F) h2216 Brush
" Donn emp Okld Art Gallery r2822 11th av
" Emma (Wid L D) hll76 53d
" Fred M rl715 Jaynes B
" Geo H (Mary) tchr Calif Sch for the

Deaf hS90 66th
" Geo K (Pearl) slsmn h2626 Ivy dr
" Gertrude Mrs asst Okld Art Gallery h2822

11th av
" Harold L h2333 Channing way B
" Helen (wId Fred) h2109 Foothill blvd
" Henry A (EliZ) electn h2821 Hlllegass av

B
" J E chauf rl057 56th
" Jack emp Okld Art Gallery r2822 11th av
" Madeline A elk rll62 63d
" Myron B prsmn r2215 Brush
Ralph page Okld Free Library r2822 11th

Ralph C elk rll76 63d
Sherman (Dorothy) hl033 Aileen
Violet M cash Bay Cities Trans Co r2109

Foothill blvd
SCHROEDER. See also Schroder and Schroe-

ter
Adolph (Emellne) h6263 Hayes
Alf r5492 Taft av

" Alf B (Celia M) pntr h4012 LInwood av
Alf W (Larena) auto mech h3812 Whittle

Arth G (Ruby M) auto ch h2428 88th

h9430 Walnut" Arth R (Agnes L) ml
" Aug H pntr r2328 Parker B
" Bert (Pauline) slsmn h65l Boeal av
" Building 2328 Santa Clara av A
" Carl c (Eftie) whsmn Jackson Furn Co

h2738 Adeline
" Carrie S (wid Hans) smstrs hl332 B 36th
" Clara H r3226 Star
" Dexter W (Gerolama) (Dreyfus & Schroe-

der) h2833 25th av
" Dorothy Mrs hl075 Stanford av
" Edmund (Norma) crew eht United Air

Lines Transport Corp r766 Buena Vis-
ta av A

" Edna waiter h3800 Cannon av
" Edw F piano retlnisher r573 25th
" Edw P (Betty J) uphol h3489 Davis
" Ernest R dentist 2328 Santa Clara av A

mil r Hayward
" Ethel R shoe fitter r2192 Harrington av
" Frank (Rebecca) lab hlU6 Carleton B
" Frank R car opr East Bay St Rys r2112

Ashby av B
" Fredk C (Cath) meter repr h648 Apgar
' Geo D (Thelma) chauf hl077 16th
" Geo E chauf r614 Central av A
' Geo F (Sophie H) h614 Central av A
" Gertrude A elk r814 Central av A
" Harry C (Sadie M) pat lawyer 436 14th

R1416 r Concord. Calif
Harry F (Jennie V) toolmkr hl622 13th
av

Henry B (Ethel) shoemkr h491 Rich
Henry H (Louise) mech h2701 Chestnut
Henry W r2701 Chestnut
Herman A (Evelyn) mach SPCo hll75

60th av
Hermann (Louise B) slsmn Standard
Brands r764 Coventry rd B

Irmii A bkpr John Breuner Co rl080»
Bancroft av

J H tchr UC r64 Panoramic way B


